505863605 01/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5910542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAICHENG LIANG	06/25/2018
JAMES G. FUJIMOTO	06/26/2018
OSMAN OGUZ AHSEN	06/25/2018
MICHAEL GENE GIACOMELLI	06/25/2018
HSIANG-CHIEH LEE	06/25/2018
ZHAO WANG	06/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16496371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: Diana.DeCaro@hbsr.com JAMES M. SMITH, ESQ. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0050.2307-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA DECARO
SIGNATURE:	/DIANA DECARO/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 051591 FRAME: 0879

505863605

Total Attachments: 16 source=00502307002ASG#page1.tif source=00502307002ASG#page2.tif source=00502307002ASG#page3.tif source=00502307002ASG#page4.tif source=00502307002ASG#page5.tif source=00502307002ASG#page6.tif source=00502307002ASG#page7.tif source=00502307002ASG#page8.tif source=00502307002ASG#page9.tif source=00502307002ASG#page10.tif source=00502307002ASG#page11.tif source=00502307002ASG#page12.tif source=00502307002ASG#page13.tif source=00502307002ASG#page14.tif source=00502307002ASG#page15.tif source=00502307002ASG#page16.tif

PATENT REEL: 051591 FRAME: 0880

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, wc, Kaicheng Liang, James G. Fujimoto, Osman Oguz Ahsen, Michael Gene Giacomelli, Hsiang-Chieh Lee and Zhao Wang, have invented a certain improvement in Optical Imaging Device described in an application for Patent,

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application
	the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];
Ø	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/US2018/030925, filed on May 3, 2018, which designates the United States of America;
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Massachusetts Institute of Technology (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 desires to confirm its interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application. together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for any and all related provisional and ponprovisional, international and national phase applications, including any and all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications. and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation, continuation-in-part applications, and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor	Q V	V	Date	6/25/18
	Kaichen	g Liang		
Witness Signature	Ball Pa			
Print Witness Name				
Witness Signature	arothy ()	uviiv.		
Print Witness Name	Dorothy Meisc			
Inventor	Varaa a	Yana	Date	6/26/18
	Vames G.			
Witness Signature	Cara Com			
Print Witness Name				
Witness Signature	Derethy J	umm		
Print Witness Name	Donotus FTC	ischer		

			Dat	¢	
	Osman O	guz Ahsen			
Witness Signature					
Print Witness Name					
Witness Signature					
Print Witness Name					
Inventor <u>Azz</u>					/
Inventor ///a-g	Michael Gen	e Giacomelli	ZDat	°-67-6-5	/44
Witness Signature 17_				in unantital Tiri	
Witness Signature_p Print Witness Name_Be			7		
rrini witness Name <u></u>	: n / v , 4		<u> </u>		
Witness Signature <u></u>	Davinethini. S	gnann.			
as unideas confinations - The		ie ok oue			
Daine Winner Winner	www.i/+10	\$ 7.1 \$ 37.2 \$ ³			
Print Witness Name	onthy 1/til				
Print Witness Name	osodny (tle	72/1/V			
Print Witness Name D	ordhy (He		Dat	e	
Print Witness Name Inventor	Orchy (Fig.		Dat	e	
Print Witness Name	Orchy (/†)@ Hsiang-C	hich Lee	Dat	e	
Print Witness Name Inventor Witness Signature	Ozeky (/†le Haiang-C	hich Lee	Dat	e	
Print Witness Name Inventor Witness Signature	Ozeky (/†le Haiang-C	hich Lee	Dat	e	
Print Witness Name D	Caraby (/†)@ Haiang-C	hich Lee	Dat	e	

Inventor		Date
	Zhao Wang	
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		

<u>Joint</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kaicheng Liang, James G. Fujimoto, Osman Oguz Ahsen, Michael Gene Giacomelli, Hsiang-Chieh Lee and Zhao Wang, have invented a certain improvement in Optical Imaging Device described in an application for Patent,

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR \S 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
	the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];
\boxtimes	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/US2018/030925, filed on May 3, 2018, which designates the United States of America;
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Massachusetts Institute of Technology (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 desires to confirm its interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America. its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for any and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, including any and all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation, continuation-in-part applications, and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor		Date	
	Kaicheng Liang		
Witness Signature			
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			
Inventor		Date	Name of the second seco
	James G. Fujimoto		
Witness Signature			
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			

Inventor		Date	6/2-5/18
	Osman Oguz Ahsen		
Witness Signature	mm Min		
Print Witness Name_	Kensuke Nish	Imiya	
Witness Signature	Anden Warrel		
Print Witness Name_	Andreas WARTAN		777744444444444444444444444444444444444
Inventor		Date	
÷	Michael Gene Giacomelli		
Witness Signature			
W. C.			
_			
Print Witness Name_			
\$2000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Inventor		Date	
	Hsiang-Chieh Lee		
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name_			
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name_			

Inventor		Date_	
	Zhao Wang		
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kaicheng Liang, James G. Fujimoto, Osman Oguz Ahsen, Michael Gene Giacomelli, Hsiang-Chieh Lee and Zhao Wang, have invented a certain improvement in Optical Imaging Device described in an application for Patent,

the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office

	(use for utility (37 CFR \S 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
	the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];
\boxtimes	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/US2018/030925, filed on May 3, 2018, which designates the United States of America;
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Massachusetts Institute of Technology (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 desires to confirm its interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America. its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for any and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, including any and all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation, continuation-in-part applications, and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor		Date	
	Kaicheng Liang		
Witness Signature			
Witness Signature			
Inventor		Date	the state of the s
	James G. Fujimoto		
Witness Signature			
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			

Inventor		Date
	Osman Oguz Ahsen	
Witness Signature		
Witness Signature		
Inventor		Data
my once	Michael Gene Giacomelli	Date
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name_		
Witness Signature		

Inventor	2/22	Date <u>>2/8 ーの6 - > 5</u>
	Hsiang-Chieh Lee	
Witness Signature	tellher	
Print Witness Name_	Ing Hao Chen	
	N N	
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name_	Ting Yen Isai	

Inventor		Date	
	Zhao Wang		
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kaicheng Liang, James G. Fujimoto, Osman Oguz Ahsen, Michael Gene Giacomelli, Hsiang-Chieh Lee and Zhao Wang, have invented a certain improvement in Optical Imaging Device described in an application for Patent,

the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);

the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];

the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application,

the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/US2018/030925, filed on May 3, 2018, which designates the United States of America;

is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;

which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Massachusetts Institute of Technology (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 desires to confirm its interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America. its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application. together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for any and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, including any and all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the

-1-

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation, continuation-in-part applications, and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor		Date	
	Kaicheng Liang		
Witness Signature			
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	James G. Fujimoto		
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			

- 2 -

Inventor		Date	
	Osman Oguz Ahsen		
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name	AP		
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			
Inventor		Date	
	Michael Gene Giacomelli		
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			
Print Witness Name			
Inventor		Date	
	Hsiang-Chieh Lee		
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name			

Inventor	740	Date 6/24/2=18
	Zhao Wang	
Witness Signature	_/b(A)	
Print Witness Name	<u>Xiaoyne Shi</u>	
왕씨, 독일에 없이 아니라 그 때문 아이들의 보고 있는 것으로 있다.		
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		

2781213,01

RECORDED: 01/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 051591 FRAME: 0896